City of Grants Pass

Hubbard Lane Widening
Project No. TR4924

Bidder

Phone
Fax

Addenda's Acknowledged (1-2)
Bid Security

City of Grants Pass
(Engineers Estimate)

101 NW A Street
Grants Pass, OR 97526
(541) 450-6060
(541) 476-9218
N/A
N/A

Timber Mountain
Construction

PO Box 930
Rogue River, OR 97537
(541) 956-8700
(541) 956-8646
Yes
10%

LaDuke Construction, LLC

10433 Wagner Creek Road
Talent, OR 97540
(541) 772-1277
(541) 772-1273
Yes
10%

LTM Inc. DBA: Knife River
Materials

PO Box 1145
Medford, OR 97501
(541) 770-2960
(541) 664-4567
Yes
10%

KOGAP Enterprises, Inc.

PO Box 1608
Medford, OR 97501
(541) 776-6527
(541) 776-6539
Yes
10%

Description of ltem

Quantity

Unit

Unit Price Amount

Unit Price Amount

Unit Price Amount

Unit Price Amount

Unit Price Amount

Mobilization, move in of equipment and
materials per APWA/ODOT Sec. 00210,
complete.

LS

$25,000.00 $25,000.00

$45,000.00 $45,000.00

$105,000.00 | $105,000.00

$131,000.00 | $131,000.00

$120,000.00 $120,000.00

Work Zone Traffic Control, per approved
plans, M.U.T.C.D., and APWA/ODOT Sec.
00225.

LS

$20,000.00 $20,000.00

$6,000.00 $6,000.00

$24,000.00 $24,000.00

$47,000.00 $47,000.00

$23,000.00 $23,000.00

Erosion & Sediment Control, per approved
plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00280.42(c),
includes inlet protection, installed complete.

LS

$10,000.00 $10,000.00

$2,000.00 $2,000.00

$4,000.00 $4,000.00

$8,000.00 $8,000.00

$2,000.00 $2,000.00

Removal of Structures and Obstructions,
per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec.
00310. Including various inlets, irrigation
boxes, asphalt, driveways, stone or stacked
walls, culverts and curb and gutter, installed
complete.

LS

$8,500.00 $8,500.00

$2,150.00 $2,150.00

$8,000.00 $8,000.00

$14,000.00 $14,000.00

$14,000.00 $14,000.00

Clearing and Grubbing, per approved plans
and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00320, including all
trees marked for removal and stump grinding
where necessary.

LS

$7,500.00 $7,500.00

$11,900.00 $11,900.00

$30,000.00 $30,000.00

$30,000.00 $30,000.00

$22,000.00 $22,000.00

Adjust Water Meter Boxes To Grade, per
approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec.
00490.48.

14

EA

$150.00 $2,100.00

$160.00 $2,240.00

$150.00 $2,100.00

$175.00 $2,450.00

$50.00 $700.00

General Earthwork (Embankment), per
approved plans and APWA/ODOT
Sec.00330.03.

LS

$24,000.00 $24,000.00

$40,000.00 $40,000.00

$60,000.00 $60,000.00

$36,000.00 $36,000.00

$32,500.00 $32,500.00

Selected Topsoil, Furnish and place selected
for use according to APWA/ODOT Sec.
0033.10. Installed, complete.

200

CcYy

$3.00 $600.00

$32.00 $6,400.00

$24.00 $4,800.00

$12.00 $2,400.00

$33.00 $6,600.00

Full Depth Reclamation, 12 Inches Thick, per
approved plans, sheet notes and
APWA/ODOT Sec. 00641.

6770

SY

$7.00 $47,390.00

$4.00 $27,080.00

$3.00 $20,310.00

$6.50 $44,005.00

$6.75 $45,697.50

10

Portland Cement, per approved plans, sheet
notes and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00641

170

TN

$130.00 $22,100.00

$138.00 $23,460.00

$127.00 $21,590.00

$142.00 $24,140.00

$127.00 $21,590.00

11

12" x 12" NDS Catch Basin, complete with
NDS #1215 Galv. Steel Grate, with 6” x 12"
Insert-A-Tee installed complete.

EA

$75.00 $75.00

$450.00 $450.00

$450.00 $450.00

$250.00 $250.00

$350.00 $350.00

12

Install Cleanout to 8" Storm Drain Pipe,
HDPE (AASHTO M294 Type S), per approved
plans, all connections and APWA/ODOT Sec.
00445. Includes trench excavation, bedding
and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT
Sec.00405, installed complete.

EA

$200.00 $1,200.00

$350.00 $2,100.00

$375.00 $2,250.00

$295.00 $1,770.00

$500.00 $3,000.00

13

Install 4” x 8" Transitional Couplers for
roof drains, installed, complete.

EA

$100.00 $600.00

$43.00 $258.00

$150.00 $900.00

$50.00 $300.00

$100.00 $600.00

14

Install 8" PVC, per approved plans and
APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes
connection to storm drain system. Includes
trench excavation, bedding and compacted
backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec.00405, installed
complete.

318

LF

$30.00 $9,540.00

$23.50 $7,473.00

$23.00 $7,314.00

$22.00 $6,996.00

$40.00 $12,720.00

2/26/2013
2:56 PM

lof5

BID OPENED AT 2:00 PM, 2/26/2013




City of Grants Pass

Hubbard Lane Widening
Project No. TR4924

Bidder

Phone
Fax

Addenda's Acknowledged (1-2)
Bid Security

City of Grants Pass
(Engineers Estimate)

101 NW A Street
Grants Pass, OR 97526
(541) 450-6060
(541) 476-9218
N/A Yes
N/A 10%

Timber Mountain
Construction

PO Box 930
Rogue River, OR 97537
(541) 956-8700
(541) 956-8646

LaDuke Construction, LLC

10433 Wagner Creek Road
Talent, OR 97540
(541) 772-1277
(541) 772-1273
Yes
10%

LTM Inc. DBA: Knife River
Materials

PO Box 1145
Medford, OR 97501
(541) 770-2960
(541) 664-4567
Yes
10%

KOGAP Enterprises, Inc.

PO Box 1608
Medford, OR 97501
(541) 776-6527
(541) 776-6539
Yes
10%

Description of ltem

Quantity

Unit

Unit Price Amount Unit Price

Amount

Unit Price Amount

Unit Price Amount

Unit Price Amount

15

Install 12" CL50 DIP, per approved plans and
APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes
connection to storm drain system. Includes
trench excavation, bedding and compacted
backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec.00405, installed
complete.

65

LF

$100.00 $6,500.00 $77.50

$5,037.50

$68.00 $4,420.00

$80.00 $5,200.00

$55.00 $3,575.00

16

nstall 127 Storm Drain PIpe, ADPE (Type N-
12), per approved plans and APWA/ODOT
Sec. 00445. Includes connection to storm

1574

LF

$40.00 $62,960.00 $24.25

$38,169.50

$26.00 $40,924.00

$36.00 $56,664.00

$58.00 $91,292.00

17

Install 18" Storm Drain Pipe, HDPE, per
approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445.
Includes connection to storm drain system.
Includes trench excavation, bedding and
compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT
Sec.00405, installed complete.

840

LF

$45.00 $37,800.00 $33.25

$27,930.00

$36.00 $30,240.00

$48.00 $40,320.00

$70.00 $58,800.00

18

Install 18" Storm Drain Pipe, Concrete, per
approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445.
Includes connection to storm drain system.
Includes trench excavation, bedding and
compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT
Sec.00405, installed complete.

280

LF

$55.00 $15,400.00 $44.00

$12,320.00

$44.00 $12,320.00

$55.00 $15,400.00

$67.00 $18,760.00

19

Install 24" Storm Drain Pipe, HDPE, per
approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445.
Includes connection to storm drain system.
Includes trench excavation, bedding and
compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT
Sec.00405, installed complete.

302

LF

$55.00 $16,610.00 $53.00

$16,006.00

$51.00 $15,402.00

$72.50 $21,895.00

$116.00 $35,032.00

20

Concrete Inlet, Type “D", per GPSD #112,
approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00470.
Includes excavation, backfill and all pipe
connections. Installed complete.

EA

$1,200.00 $8,400.00 $1,150.00

$8,050.00

$1,100.00 $7,700.00

$1,200.00 $8,400.00

$1,000.00 $7,000.00

21

Catch Basin (Lynch Type), Sec. 00470.
Includes excavation, backfill and all pipe
connections. Installed complete.

15

EA

$900.00 $13,500.00 $1,000.00

$15,000.00

$950.00 $14,250.00

$700.00 $10,500.00

$950.00 $14,250.00

22

Concrete Inlet, Type “B”, per GPSD #112,
approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00470.
Includes excavation, backfill and all pipe
connections. Installed complete.

16

EA

$2,500.00 $40,000.00 $1,200.00

$19,200.00

$1,100.00 $17,600.00

$1,565.00 $25,040.00

$1,150.00 $18,400.00

23

Std. 48” Eccentric Storm Sewer Manhole,
per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec.
00445. Includes connection to storm drain
system. Includes trench excavation, bedding
and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT
Sec.00405, installed complete.

EA

$3,000.00 $27,000.00 $2,600.00

$23,400.00

$2,500.00 $22,500.00

$2,200.00 $19,800.00

$3,000.00 $27,000.00

2/26/2013

2:56 PM

20f5

BID OPENED AT 2:00 PM, 2/26/2013




City of Grants Pass

Hubbard Lane Widening
Project No. TR4924

Bidder Clty.Of Grants.Pass Timber Moumam LaDuke Construction, LLC LTM Inc. DBA:. Knife River KOGAP Enterprises, Inc.
(Engineers Estimate) Construction Materials
101 NW A Street PO Box 930 10433 Wagner Creek Road PO Box 1145 PO Box 1608
Grants Pass, OR 97526 Rogue River, OR 97537 Talent, OR 97540 Medford, OR 97501 Medford, OR 97501
Phone (541) 450-6060 (541) 956-8700 (541) 772-1277 (541) 770-2960 (541) 776-6527
Fax (541) 476-9218 (541) 956-8646 (541) 772-1273 (541) 664-4567 (541) 776-6539
Addenda's Acknowledged (1-2) N/A Yes Yes Yes Yes
Bid Security N/A 10% 10% 10% 10%
l:\?: Description of ltem Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
Std. 60" Eccentric Storm Sewer Manhole,
per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec.
24 |00445. Includes connection to storm drain 2 EA $4,000.00 |  $8,000.00 |  $5300.00 | $10,600.00 |  $4,000.00 |  $8,000.00 |  $4,00000 |  $8000.00 |  $4,500.00 $9,000.00
system. Includes trench excavation, bedding
and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT
Sec.00405, installed complete.
48" Eccentric Storm Sewer Manhole
(Modified Drop), per approved plans and
APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes
25 |connection to storm drain system. Includes 3 EA $4,000.00 $12,000.00 $3,100.00 $9,300.00 $3,000.00 $9,000.00 $2,950.00 $8,850.00 $3,500.00 $10,500.00
trench excavation, bedding and compacted
backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec.00405, installed
complete.
Adjust Manhole (Minor) outside of paving,
to match new grade, per approved plans,
26 |sheet notes and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. 8 EA $500.00 $4,000.00 $650.00 $5,200.00 $500.00 $4,000.00 $275.00 $2,200.00 $200.00 $1,600.00
Includes excavation, backfill and all pipe
connections, installed complete.
Structure Excavation (Abutments), per
27 approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00510. 1 LS $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $1,150.00 $1,150.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $5,205.00 $5,205.00 $500.00 $500.00
Loose Riprap Class 100, per approved plans
28 |and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00390, installed 14 cY $100.00 $1,400.00 $115.00 $1,610.00 $75.00 $1,050.00 $85.00 $1,190.00 $30.00 $420.00
complete.
Granular Structure Backfill (Abutments),
29 |per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 1 LS $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $400.00 $400.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $300.00 $300.00
00510, installed complete.
Furnish Pile Driving Equipment, per
%0 approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00520. 1 LS $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $4,100.00 $4,100.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $7,810.00 $7,810.00 $4,600.00 $4,600.00
Furnish PP12 x 0.375 Steel Piles, per
31 approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00520. 320 LF $40.00 $12,800.00 $30.25 $9,680.00 $35.00 $11,200.00 $42.00 $13,440.00 $34.00 $10,880.00
Drive PP12 x 0.375 Steel Piles, per approved
32 plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00520, 8 EA $750.00 $6,000.00 $750.00 $6,000.00 $850.00 $6,800.00 $365.00 $2,920.00 $830.00 $6,640.00
Reinforcement, per approved plans and
33 APWA/ODOT Sec. 00530, 1 LS $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $11,750.00 $11,750.00 $14,500.00 $14,500.00 $2,345.00 $2,345.00 $13,500.00 $13,500.00
Foundation Concrete Class 3300
34 |(Abutments), per approved plans and 1 LS $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $14,500.00 $14,500.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $8,330.00 $8,330.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00
APWA/ODOT Sec. 00540.
15" Precast Pre-Stressed Concrete Slabs,
35 |per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 150 LF $190.00 $28,500.00 $200.00 $30,000.00 $225.00 $33,750.00 $225.00 $33,750.00 $222.00 $33,300.00
00550.
Combination Bridge Rail, Complete Per
36 |[Detail 2/s2.1, per approved plans and 75 LF $135.00 $10,125.00 $366.00 $27,450.00 $420.00 $31,500.00 $590.00 $44,250.00 $415.00 $31,125.00
APWA/ODOT Sec. 00587, installed complete.
2/26/2013
2:56 PM 30f5

BID OPENED AT 2:00 PM, 2/26/2013




City of Grants Pass

Hubbard Lane Widening
Project No. TR4924

Bidder

Phone
Fax

Addenda's Acknowledged (1-2)
Bid Security

Timber Mountain
Construction

City of Grants Pass
(Engineers Estimate)

101 NW A Street
Grants Pass, OR 97526
(541) 450-6060 (541) 956-8700
(541) 476-9218 (541) 956-8646
N/A Yes
N/A 10%

PO Box 930
Rogue River, OR 97537

LaDuke Construction, LLC

10433 Wagner Creek Road
Talent, OR 97540
(541) 772-1277
(541) 772-1273
Yes
10%

LTM Inc. DBA: Knife River
Materials

PO Box 1145
Medford, OR 97501
(541) 770-2960
(541) 664-4567
Yes
10%

KOGAP Enterprises, Inc.

PO Box 1608
Medford, OR 97501
(541) 776-6527
(541) 776-6539
Yes
10%

Description of ltem

Quantity

Unit

Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

Unit Price Amount

Unit Price Amount

Unit Price Amount

37

Warranted Waterproof Membrane, per
approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00591,
installed complete.Retaining Wall, Cast-In-
Place Concrete Semi-Gravity Cantilever,
includes rail on top of wall, per approved plans
and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00596, installed
complete.

600

SF

$8.00 $4,800.00 $6.50 $3,900.00

$8.00 $4,800.00

$11.00 $6,600.00

$7.25 $4,350.00

38

Retaining Wall, Cast-In-Place Concrete Semi-
Gravity Cantilever, includes rail on top of
wall, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT
Sec. 00596, installed complete.

LS

$48,820.00 $48,820.00 $29,500.00 $29,500.00

$32,500.00 $32,500.00

$33,835.00 $33,835.00

$31,500.00 $31,500.00

39

3" Electrical Conduit (Phone), per approved
plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00583, installed
complete.

87

LF

$15.00 $1,305.00 $2.00 $174.00

$4.00 $348.00

$13.00 $1,131.00

$2.00 $174.00

40

Longitudinal/Transverse Bridge Joints, per
approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00585,
installed complete.

LS

$3,500.00 $3,500.00 $2,650.00 $2,650.00

$2,000.00 $2,000.00

$1,500.00 $1,500.00

$3,000.00 $3,000.00

41

Aggregate Base Course, compacted in place,
per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec.
00640, 00641 and 2630, installed complete.

3500

TN

$25.00 $87,500.00 $17.00 $59,500.00

$16.00 $56,000.00

$25.00 $87,500.00

$20.00 $70,000.00

42

Asphalt Pavement, 2" dense, Level 2 mix,
4" compacted thickness, installed in two lifts
per APWA/ODOT Sec. 00744. Includes all
utility and manhole adjustments, both major
and minor, installed complete.

1710

TN

$80.00 | $136,800.00 $86.00 | $147,060.00

$76.75 | $131,242.50

$81.00 | $138,510.00

$79.00 $135,090.00

43

Extra For Asphalt Approaches, %2" dense,
Level 2 mix, 2" compacted thickness, per
APWA/ODOT Sec. 00744. For transition from
new concrete driveways to existing driveways.
Includes all saw cutting,
excavation/embankment to grade and asphalt,
installed complete.

26

EA

$500.00 $13,000.00 $850.00 $22,100.00

$600.00 $15,600.00

$433.00 $11,258.00

$450.00 $11,700.00

44

Install 6’ Concrete Sidewalk, per approved
plans, detail drawings, GPSD# 106 and
APWA/ODOT Sec. 00759, installed complete.

17170

SF

$5.00 $85,850.00 $3.90 $66,963.00

$4.00 $68,680.00

$2.70 $46,359.00

$4.00 $68,680.00

45

Concrete ADA Ramp With Truncated
Domes (Yellow), per approved plans, GPSD
#101 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00759, installed
complete.

EA

$750.00 $6,000.00 $380.00 $3,040.00

$750.00 $6,000.00

$675.00 $5,400.00

$825.00 $6,600.00

46

Concrete Residential Driveway, per
approved plans, GPSD #104 and
APWA/ODOT Sec. 00759. Includes 4" PVC
sleeve, installed complete.

7029

SF

$6.50 $45,688.50 $4.50 $31,630.50

$5.00 $35,145.00

$3.50 $24,601.50

$5.00 $35,145.00

*47

Concrete Commercial Driveway, per

approved plans, GPSD #105A and
APWA/ODOT Sec. 00759. Includes 4” PVC

sleeve, installed complete.

360

SF

$10.00 $3,600.00 $5.20 $1,872.00

$6.00 $2,160.00

$4.25 $1,530.00

$7.50 $2,700.00

*49

Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type “A” (match
existing), per approved plans, GPSD# 102D
and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00759, installed
complete.

4315

LF

$14.00 $60,410.00 $13.00 $56,095.00

$11.00 $47,465.00

$10.25 $44,228.75

$12.00 $51,780.00

2/26/2013
2:56 PM

40f5

BID OPENED AT 2:00 PM, 2/26/2013



City of Grants Pass

Hubbard Lane Widening
Project No. TR4924

Bidder

Phone
Fax

Addenda's Acknowledged (1-2)
Bid Security

City of Grants Pass
(Engineers Estimate)

101 NW A Street
Grants Pass, OR 97526
(541) 450-6060
(541) 476-9218
N/A
N/A

Timber Mountain
Construction

PO Box 930
Rogue River, OR 97537
(541) 956-8700
(541) 956-8646
Yes
10%

LaDuke Construction, LLC

10433 Wagner Creek Road
Talent, OR 97540
(541) 772-1277
(541) 772-1273
Yes
10%

LTM Inc. DBA: Knife River
Materials

PO Box 1145
Medford, OR 97501
(541) 770-2960
(541) 664-4567
Yes
10%

KOGAP Enterprises, Inc.

PO Box 1608
Medford, OR 97501
(541) 776-6527
(541) 776-6539
Yes
10%

Description of ltem

Quantity

Unit

Unit Price Amount

Unit Price Amount

Unit Price Amount

Unit Price Amount

Unit Price Amount

Install 12" Thermoplastic Stop Bars, per
approved plans, stripping plan and
APWA/ODOT Sec. 00850, installed, complete.

257

LF

$8.50 $2,184.50

$4.25 $1,092.25

$4.00 $1,028.00

$4.00 $1,028.00

$4.00 $1,028.00

51

Painted 8" Bicycle Lane Stripe (White
Thermoplastic), per approved plans, stripping
plan and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00850, installed,
complete.

8042

LF

$1.00 $8,042.00

$1.50 $12,063.00

$1.50 $12,063.00

$1.50 $12,063.00

$1.40 $11,258.80

52

3’ Painted Bicycle Lane (Ride-A-way Bike
Lane Coating by Integrated Paving
Concepts — (Green) (IPC) or approved
equal), per approved plans, stripping plan and
APWA/ODOT Sec. 00850, installed, complete.

13221

SF

$2.50 $33,052.50

$2.40 $31,730.40

$2.00 $26,442.00

$1.85 $24,458.85

$2.00 $26,442.00

53

Painted Bicycle Lane Legend and Arrow
(White Thermoplastic), per approved plans,
stripping plan and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00850,
installed, complete.

14

EA

$250.00 $3,500.00

$175.00 $2,450.00

$200.00 $2,800.00

$165.00 $2,310.00

$165.00 $2,310.00

54

Install Multiple Mailbox Supports and
Mailboxes, per approved plans, GPSD #2136
and APWA/ODOT Sec. 01070. Temporarily
mount during construction.

EA

$450.00 $2,250.00

$340.00 $1,700.00

$500.00 $2,500.00

$515.00 $2,575.00

$350.00 $1,750.00

55

Install Single Mailbox Supports and
Mailboxes, per approved plans, GPSD #2136
and APWA/ODOT Sec. 01070. Temporarily
mount during construction.

EA

$350.00 $1,400.00

$210.00 $840.00

$350.00 $1,400.00

$282.00 $1,128.00

$200.00 $800.00

56

Remove and Install 4" Green Vinyl Clad
Chain Link Fence, per approved plans and
APWA/ODOT Sec. 01050, installed complete.

300

LF

$25.00 $7,500.00

$23.50 $7,050.00

$18.00 $5,400.00

$32.00 $9,600.00

$33.00 $9,900.00

57

Remove and Install 4’ Black Vinyl Clad
Chain Link Fence, per approved plans and
APWA/ODOT Sec. 01050, installed complete.

300

LF

$25.00 $7,500.00

$23.50 $7,050.00

$20.00 $6,000.00

$35.00 $10,500.00

$35.00 $10,500.00

58

Install 24" HDPE Watertight Gasket Joint
Hancor N-12 pipe or approved equal, as per
approved plans, installed complete.

230

LF

$250.00 $57,500.00

$52.00 $11,960.00

$92.00 $21,160.00

$97.00 $22,310.00

$72.00 $16,560.00

59

Install Irrigation Siphon Boxes With
Lockable, Watertight Lid (4’ x 4" inside
dimension with minimum 6” thick walls), per
approved plans, all connections and
APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes
excavation, bedding and compacted backfill
per APWA/ODOT Sec.00405, installed

complete.

EA

$5,000.00 $15,000.00

$7,600.00 $22,800.00

$6,600.00 $19,800.00

$9,800.00 $29,400.00

$6,000.00 $18,000.00

Total (Bid ltems 1-59):

$1,154,202.50

$996,584.15

$1,103,403.50

$1,210,246.10

$1,234,499.30

* Note: Bid Item No. 48 Inadvertently Omitted in Re-Numbering Process.

Bids were opened 2/26/13 at 2:00 p.m. in the City Manager's Conference Room.

2/26/2013

2:56 PM

50f5

BID OPENED AT 2:00 PM, 2/26/2013



	Bid Tab

